

VOTE SHEET

DATE: September 10, 1991

RE: Initiation of show cause proceedings for violation of Commission Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C., Annual Report Requirement.

- DOCKET NO. ~~910184-TC~~ - ATLANTIC BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
- DOCKET NO. 910185-TC - AUNT LUCILLE'S
- DOCKET NO. 910200-TC - CITY VENDING, INC.
- DOCKET NO. 910258-TC - JAMIE M. CORTES
- DOCKET NO. 910262-TC - J. C. CASH, INC.
- DOCKET NO. 910263-TC - JOSEPH A. MARTINEZ
- DOCKET NO. 910279-TC - LYNDON C. SCHERR
- DOCKET NO. 910280-TC - L.A.W. DEVELOPMENT d/b/a TARK'S RESTAURANT
- DOCKET NO. 910344-TC - SAYONA CORPORATION d/b/a SANS SOUCI APARTMENT/MOTEL
- DOCKET NO. 910362-TC - TED ODDER
- DOCKET NO. 910424-TC - M & J DONUTS #3, INC.

Issue 1: Recommendation that Atlantic Business Communications, Inc. be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24469 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

Suzanne Clark

[Signature]

[Signature]

[Signature]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
 09001 SEP 11 1991
 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Issue 2: Recommendation that Aunt Lucille's be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24469 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Issue 3: Recommendation that City Vending, Inc. be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24493 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Issue 4: Recommendation that Jamie M. Cortes be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24495 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Issue 5: Recommendation that J. C. Cash be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24495 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Vote Sheet
Shbw Cause Dockets
September 10, 1991

Issue 6: Recommendation that Joseph A. Martinez be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24495 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Issue 7: Recommendation that Lyndon C. Scherr be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24510 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Issue 8: Recommendation that L. A. W. Development d/b/a Tarks Restaurant be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24510 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Issue 9: Recommendation that Sayona Corporation d/b/a Sans Souci Apartment/Motel be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24517 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Vets sheet
Show Cause Dockets
September 10, 1991

Issue 10: Recommendation that Ted Odder be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24515 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED

Issue 11: Recommendation that M & J Donuts #3, Inc. be required to pay a \$250 fine proposed in Order No. 24467 or, in the alternative, have its certificate to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file its 1990 Annual Report as required by Rule 25-24.520.

APPROVED